GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
ALPHA3
Model B
Circulator pump
50/60 Hz
T
a
b

	Features
	Benefits
	Type key
	Model type
	Performance range
	System applications
	2. Construction
	Material specification
	Motor and control box
	3. Operation
	Pumped liquids
	Technical data
	Liquid temperature
	System pressure
	Inlet pressure
	Electrical data
	4. Installation
	Mechanical installation
	Control box positions
	Electrical installation
	5. Control and communication
	Communicate with ALPHA3 using Grundfos GO Remote
	Operating panel
	Operating modes
	Normal
	Stop
	Min.
	Max.
	Control modes
	Radiator mode
	Underfloor mode
	Radiator and underfloor mode
	AUTOADAPT
	Proportional pressure
	Constant pressure
	Constant curve
	Features
	Automatic night setback
	Scheduling
	Dry-running protection
	High-torque start
	Hydronic balancing
	Pump venting
	6. Guide to performance curves
	Curve conditions
	Symbols used on the following pages
	7. Performance curves and technical data
	ALPHA3 XX-40
	Dimensions
	ALPHA3 XX-60
	Dimensions
	ALPHA3 XX-80
	Dimensions
	8. Accessories
	Unions and valve kits
	Insulating kits
	ALPHA plugs
	ALPHA Reader
	9. Product numbers
	ALPHA3 for the D-A-CH market (Germany, Austria and Switzerland)
	ALPHA3 for the international market
	ALPHA3 for the UK market
	ALPHA3 for the EAC market
	10. Grundfos Product Center
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false